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1. Master thesis program 

 

 

 

Course Plan for Mathematics (Master Program)  No.:  (Academic year) 

Approved by Deans Council by decision (………………) dated (………….) 

)33) Credit Hours 

Std Info. Course No. Course Name Credit 

Hours 
Pass. Reg. 

 

a. Compulsory requirements (  18  ) Credit hours 

  1017110 Real Analysis  3 

  1017210 Abstract Algebra (1) 3 

  1017310 Topology (1) 3 

  1017410 Applied Mathematics (1) 3 

  1017510 Mathematical Statistics 3 

  0101110 Scientific Research Methodology 3 

  

b. Elective Courses (  6  ) Credit hours 

  1017120 Functional Analysis 3 

  1017130 Complex Analysis 3 

  1017140 Mathematical Optimization 3 

  1017220 Abstract Algebra (2) 3 

  0101111 Selected Topics in Mathematics 3 

  1017320 Topology (2) 3 

  1017420 Applied Mathematics (2) 3 

  1017520 Probability Theory 3 

  1017430 Combinatorial Mathematics 3 

  1017440 Advanced Numerical Analysis 3 

  1017610 Matrix Theory 3 

 

c. Thesis (9) credit hours                                                                                                                                                                                

  0101799 Thesis 9 
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2. Comprehensive exam program  

 

 

 

 

 

Std Info. Course No. Course Name Credit 

Hours 
Pass. Reg. 

 

a. Compulsory requirements (  24  ) Credit hours 

  1017110 Real Analysis  3 

  1017130 Complex Analysis 3 

  1017210 Abstract Algebra (1) 3 

  1017310 Topology (1) 3 

  1017410 Applied Mathematics (1) 3 

  1017510 Mathematical Statistics  3 

  1017440 Advanced Numerical Analysis 3 

  0101110 Scientific Research Methodology 3 

  

b. Elective Courses (  9  ) Credit hours 

  1017120 Functional Analysis 3 

  1017140 Mathematical Optimization 3 

  1017220 Abstract Algebra (2) 3 

  0101111 Selected Topics in Mathematics 3 

  1017320 Topology (2) 3 

  1017420 Applied Mathematics (2) 3 

  1017520 Probability Theory 3 

  1017430 Combinatorial Mathematics 3 

  1017610 Matrix Theory   3 

 

c. Comprehensive exam  (0) credit hours                                                                                                                                                                                   

  0101798 Comprehensive exam   0 


